The unaudited summary pro forma financial information has been prepared to reflect the issuance of shares of our
common stock offered by us in this offering and the other transactions described under �Unaudited Pro Forma
Condensed Consolidated Financial Information.� The following unaudited summary pro forma financial information is
presented for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the operating results or financial position
that would have occurred if the relevant transactions had been consummated on the date indicated, nor is it indicative
of future operating results.

You should read the summary historical financial data below, together with the consolidated financial statements and
related notes thereto appearing elsewhere in this prospectus, as well as �Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated
Financial Information,� �Selected Financial Data,� �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and
Results of Operations,� �Description of Certain Indebtedness,� and the other financial information included elsewhere in
this prospectus.

Pro Forma
Nine Months

Ended
September 30,

2013

Pro Forma
Year Ended
December 31,

2012

Nine Months
Ended September 30,

Year Ended
December 31,

2013 2012 2012 2011 2010
(dollars in millions, except Hotel RevPAR and ADR)

Summary Statement of
Operations Data:
Revenues
Owned and leased hotels $  2,982 $  3,979 $  2,982 $  2,931 $  3,979 $  3,898 $  3,667
Management and franchise fees and
other 868 1,088 868 807 1,088 1,014 901
Timeshare 809 1,085 809 822 1,085 944 863

4,659 6,152 4,659 4,560 6,152 5,856 5,431

Other revenues from managed and
franchised properties 2,433 3,124 2,433 2,378 3,124 2,927 2,637

Edgar Filing: Hilton Worldwide Holdings Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 28

Total revenues 7,092 9,276 7,092 6,938 9,276 8,783 8,068

Expenses
Owned and leased hotels 2,327 3,230 2,327 2,401 3,230 3,213 3,009
Timeshare 545 758 545 568 758 668 634

12

Edgar Filing: Hilton Worldwide Holdings Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 29

Table of Contents

Pro Forma
Nine Months

Ended
September 30,

2013

Pro Forma
Year Ended
December 31,

2012

Nine Months
Ended September 30,

Year Ended
December 31,

2013 2012 2012 2011 2010
(dollars in millions, except Hotel RevPAR and ADR)

Depreciation and amortization 455 550 455 394 550 564 574
Impairment losses � 54 � 33 54 20 24
General, administrative and other 319 460 319 327 460 416 637

3,646 5,052 3,646 3,723 5,052 4,881 4,878

Other expenses from managed and
franchised properties 2,433 3,124 2,433 2,378 3,124 2,927 2,637

Total expenses 6,079 8,176 6,079 6,101 8,176 7,808 7,515

Operating income 1,013 1,100 1,013 837 1,100 975 553
Net income attributable to Hilton
stockholder 338 288 389 291 352 253 128

Pro Forma
as of

September 30,
2013

As of and for the
Nine Months

Ended September 30,
As of and for the

Year Ended December 31,
2013 2012 2012 2011 2010

(dollars in millions, except Hotel RevPAR and ADR)
Summary Balance Sheet Data:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 470 $ 724 $ 883 $ 755 $ 781 $ 796
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 411 502 700 550 658 619
Total assets 26,611 26,729 27,517 27,066 27,312 27,750
Long-term debt(1) 12,011 14,279 16,064 15,575 16,311 16,995
Non-recourse timeshare debt(1)(2) 688 388 � � � �
Non-recourse debt and capital lease
obligations of consolidated variable
interest entities(1) 318 318 471 420 481 541
Total equity 3,851 2,553 1,981 2,155 1,702 1,544

Summary Statement of Cash Flows
Data:
Capital expenditures for property and
equipment $ 167 $ 336 $ 433 $ 389 $ 148
Cash flow from operating activities 1,024 750 1,110 1,167 833
Cash flow from investing activities (252) (413) (558) (463) (68)
Cash flow from financing activities (789) (236) (576) (714) (703)

Operational and Other Data:
Number of hotels and timeshare
properties 4,080 3,924 3,966 3,843 3,709
Number of rooms and units 671,926 645,654 652,957 633,238 609,634

Edgar Filing: Hilton Worldwide Holdings Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 30

Hotel RevPAR(3) $ 100.19 $ 95.07 $ 93.38 $ 90.70 $ 86.16
Hotel occupancy(3) 73.5% 72.4% 71.1% 69.7% 68.4%
Hotel ADR(3) $ 136.24 $ 131.30 $ 131.35 $ 130.15 $ 126.06

Adjusted EBITDA:
Management and franchise(4) $ 938 $ 877 $ 1,180 $ 1,095 $ 968
Ownership 672 566 793 725 688
Timeshare(4) 205 198 252 207 171
Corporate and other (208) (207) (269) (274) (263)

Adjusted EBITDA(5) $   1,607 $   1,434 $   1,956 $   1,753 $   1,564

13

Edgar Filing: Hilton Worldwide Holdings Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 31

Table of Contents

(1) Includes current maturities.
(2) Includes Timeshare Facility and our 2.28% notes backed by timeshare financing receivables, or Securitized

Timeshare Debt.
(3) Operating statistics are for comparable hotels as of each period end. See the definition of comparable hotels in

�Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations�Key Business and
Financial Metrics Used by Management�Comparable Hotels.�

(4) Includes pro forma timeshare license fee for year ended December 31, 2010. Timeshare license fee agreement of

[…]

Pro forma net tangible book deficit represents the amount of total tangible assets less total liabilities, after giving
effect to the adjustments presented in the Financing Transactions included in �Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed
Consolidated Financial Information� but before giving effect to this offering. Our pro forma net tangible book deficit as
of September 30, 2013 was approximately $4,242 million, or $4.61 per share of common stock.

After giving effect to our sale of the shares in this offering at an initial public offering price of $20.00 per share, and
after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and offering expenses payable by us and the
application of the net proceeds received by us as described in �Use of Proceeds�, our net pro forma tangible book deficit
as of September 30, 2013 would have been $3,077 million, or $3.13 per share of common stock. This represents an
immediate decrease in net tangible book deficit of $1.48 per share of common stock to our existing owners and an
immediate and substantial dilution in net tangible book value of $23.13 per share of common stock to investors in this
offering at the initial public offering price.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share of common stock basis:

Initial public offering price per share of common stock $ 20.00
Pro forma net tangible book deficit per share of common stock as of September 30, 2013 $ (4.61)
Increase in pro forma net tangible book deficit per share of common stock attributable to
investors in this offering $ 1.48

Net tangible book deficit per share of common stock after giving effect to this offering and
the application of the net proceeds received by us $ (3.13)

Dilution per share of common stock to investors in this offering $ 23.13

The following table summarizes, as of September 30, 2013, the total number of shares of common stock purchased
from us, the total cash consideration paid to us, and the average price per share paid by existing owners and by new
investors. As the table shows, new investors purchasing shares in this offering will pay an average price per share
substantially higher than our existing owners paid. The table below reflects an initial public offering price of
$20.00 per share, for shares purchased in this offering and excludes underwriting discounts and commissions and
estimated offering expenses payable by us:

Shares of Common
Stock

Purchased
Total

Consideration

Average
Price
Per

Share ofNumber  Percent Amount Percent

Edgar Filing: Hilton Worldwide Holdings Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 96

Common
Stock

(Dollar amounts in millions,
except per share amounts)

Existing owners 920,512,800 93.5% $ 8,354 86.7% $ 9.08
Investors in this offering 64,102,564 6.5% $ 1,282 13.3% $ 20.00

Total 984,615,364 100.0% $ 9,636 100.0%

48

Edgar Filing: Hilton Worldwide Holdings Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 97

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The following unaudited pro forma financial information has been prepared to reflect (1) the issuance of 64,102,564
shares of our common stock offered by us in this offering at an initial public offering price of $20.00 per share and (2)
the Refinancing Transactions, the Hilton HHonors point sales and the use of proceeds from the foregoing
(collectively, the �Financing Transactions�), in our historical consolidated financial statements.

[…]

forma financial information. The unaudited pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with
�Summary�Refinancing Transactions,� �Capitalization,� �Use of Proceeds,� �Selected Financial Data,� �Management�s
Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,� and our consolidated financial statements
and related notes thereto included elsewhere in this prospectus.

The unaudited pro forma financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily
indicative of our financial position or results of operations had the transactions actually occurred on the dates
indicated, nor is such unaudited pro forma financial information necessarily indicative of the results to be expected for
any future period. A number of factors may affect our results. See �Risk Factors� and �Forward-Looking Statements.�

49

Edgar Filing: Hilton Worldwide Holdings Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 98

Table of Contents

Hilton Worldwide Holdings Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of September 30, 2013

(in millions)

Pro Forma Adjustments(1)

Historical
Financing

Transactions

Common
Stock

Offering
Pro

Forma
ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 724 $   (242)(a) $ (12)(j) $ 470
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 502 (91)(a) 411
Accounts receivable, net of allowance for
doubtful accounts 813 813
Inventories 386 386
Deferred income tax assets 75 75
Current portion of financing receivables, net 94 94
Current portion of securitized financing
receivables, net 27 27
Prepaid expenses 156 156
Other 40 40

Total current assets 2,817 (333) (12) 2,472

Property, Investments, and Other Assets:
Property and equipment, net 9,071 9,071
Financing receivables, net 623 623
Securitized financing receivables, net 202 202
Investments in affiliates 268 268
Goodwill 6,205 6,205
Brands 5,012 5,012
Management and franchise contracts, net 1,467 1,467
Other intangible assets, net 723 723
Deferred income tax assets 103 103
Other 238 249 (b) (22)(j) 465

Total property, investments, and other assets 23,912 249 (22) 24,139

TOTAL ASSETS $   26,729 $ (84) $ (34) $ 26,611

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable, accrued expenses, and other $ 1,940 $ (21)(b) $ 45 (i) $ 1,964

Edgar Filing: Hilton Worldwide Holdings Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 99

Current maturities of long-term debt 356 (352)(b) 4
Current maturities of non-recourse debt 53 53
Income taxes payable 61 125 (c) 186

Total current liabilities 2,410 (248) 45 2,207

Long-term debt 13,923 (672)(b) (1,244)(j) 12,007
Non-recourse debt 653 300 (d) 953
Deferred income tax liabilities 5,040 (43)(c) 4,997
Liability for guest loyalty program 546 546
Other(2) 1,604 446 (b)(e) 2,050

Total liabilities 24,176 (217) (1,199) 22,760

Equity:
Common stock 1 9 (j) 10
Additional paid-in capital 8,452 1,490 (i)(j) 9,942
Accumulated deficit (5,357) 133 (f) (334)(i)(j) (5,558)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (417) (417)

Total Hilton stockholder�s equity 2,679 133 1,165 3,977
Noncontrolling interests (126) (126)

Total equity 2,553 133 1,165 3,851

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $ 26,729 $ (84) $ (34) $ 26,611

(1) For details of the adjustments referenced, see Note 4: �Pro Forma Adjustments.�
(2) Pro forma adjustments to other liabilities include deferred revenue of $650 million related to our Hilton HHonors

point sales. See Note 4: �Pro Forma Adjustments� adjustment (e) and �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of
Financial Condition and Results of Operations�Overview�Recent Events� for further discussion of this transaction.

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

50

Edgar Filing: Hilton Worldwide Holdings Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 100

Table of Contents

Hilton Worldwide Holdings Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2013

(in millions, except share data)

Pro Forma Adjustments(1)

Historical
Financing

Transactions

Common
Stock

Offering Pro Forma
Revenues
Owned and leased hotels $   2,982 $ $ $ 2,982
Management and franchise fees and other 868 868
Timeshare 809 809

4,659 � � 4,659
Other revenues from managed and
franchised properties 2,433 2,433

Total revenues 7,092 � � 7,092

Expenses
Owned and leased hotels 2,327 2,327
Timeshare 545 545
Depreciation and amortization 455 455
General, administrative, and other 319 319

3,646 � � 3,646
Other expenses from managed and
franchised properties 2,433 2,433

Total expenses 6,079 � � 6,079

Operating income 1,013 � � 1,013

Interest income 5 5
Interest expense (401) (124)(g) 41 (j) (484)
Equity in earnings from unconsolidated
affiliates 11 11
Loss on foreign currency transactions (43) (43)
Other gain, net 5 5

Income before income taxes 590 (124) 41 507

Income tax expense (192) 48 (h) (16)(j) (160)

Edgar Filing: Hilton Worldwide Holdings Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 101

Net income 398 (76) 25 347
Net income attributable to noncontrolling
interests (9) (9)

Net income attributable to Hilton
stockholder $ 389 $ (76) $ 25 $ 338

Earnings per share:
Basic and diluted $ 0.34

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic and diluted 984,615,364 (k)

(1) For details of the adjustments referenced, see Note 4: �Pro Forma Adjustments.�
See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

51

Edgar Filing: Hilton Worldwide Holdings Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 102

Table of Contents

Hilton Worldwide Holdings Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2012

(in millions, except share data)

Pro Forma
Adjustments(1)

Historical
Financing

Transactions

Common
Stock

Offering Pro Forma
Revenues
Owned and leased hotels $   3,979 $ $ $ 3,979
Management and franchise fees and other 1,088 1,088
Timeshare 1,085 1,085

6,152 � � 6,152
Other revenues from managed and
franchised properties 3,124 3,124

Total revenues 9,276 � � 9,276

Expenses
Owned and leased hotels 3,230 3,230
Timeshare 758 758
Depreciation and amortization 550 550
Impairment losses 54 54
General, administrative, and other 460 460

5,052 � � 5,052
Other expenses from managed and
franchised properties 3,124 3,124

Total expenses 8,176 � � 8,176

Operating income 1,100 � � 1,100

Interest income 15 15
Interest expense (569) (158)(g) 54 (j) (673)
Equity in losses from unconsolidated
affiliates (11) (11)
Gain on foreign currency transactions 23 23
Other gain, net 15 15

Income before income taxes 573 (158) 54 469

Edgar Filing: Hilton Worldwide Holdings Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 103

Income tax expense (214) 61 (h) (21)(j) (174)

Net income 359 (97) 33 295
Net income attributable to noncontrolling
interests (7) (7)

Net income attributable to Hilton
stockholder $ 352 $ (97) $   33 $ 288

Earnings per share:
Basic and diluted $ 0.29

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic and diluted 984,615,364 (k)

(1) For details of the adjustments referenced, see Note 4: �Pro Forma Adjustments.�
See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

52

Edgar Filing: Hilton Worldwide Holdings Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 104

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Note 1: Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma financial information is based on our historical financial statements, which are included